## MICHIGAN CREDIT UNION FOUNDATION (MCUF) BOARD DIRECTOR SELF-NOMINATION AND INFORMATION FORM

Please complete this fillable form, save as a PDF, and submit **no later than May 16, 2024** by email to Andrea.Tucker@mcul.org.

To be eligible to serve as a MCUF Board Director, an individual must be (1) a member of, and (2) a director, credit committee or supervisory committee member, manager/chief executive officer, or senior management employee who reports directly to, or is recommended by the manager/chief executive officer of the credit union that is a League member in good standing.

Credit Union	
Position with Credit Union	
MCUL Credit Union Chapter	
Credit Union Asset Size	
Phone #	Email

Name

Please indicate which MCUF Board Seat(s) you are applying for (may select more than one position if you qualify):

District I (Greater Southwest and SoMI' Chapters)

District II (Grand River, Moon and Paul Bunyan Chapters)

District VII (Metro West Chapter)

Small Asset Size at-large (at or below \$142M in assets)

Young Professional (under the age of 40)

**Credit Union and Industry Experience:** List work and volunteer positions you have held at credit unions, and in the credit union industry (MCUL, Chapters, CUNA, etc.). List CU or organization name, position title, and dates (in years), with present positions first:

<b>Community Experience:</b> List other organizational and community involvement, memberships, and board positions. etc. held with organization name, position, and dates (in years), with present position first:		
Participation in MCUF Leadership as a Board Director:		
How will you help the Foundation execute its mission of cooperatively empowering credit unions to increase financial well-being by supporting community enrichment, financial education, and credit union		
development initiatives (for example, in the areas of raising awareness, promoting involvement in Foundation activities, fundraising with credit unions, chapters and businesses, etc.)?		

Photo: Please attach a photo/head shot of yourself with this nomination form.

I understand and agree that the information I have provided in response to the questions above will be published for consideration to the Members of the Foundation (the MCUL Board of Directors).

I understand and I agree to commit to the responsibilities and duties of a MCUF Board Director as outlined in the MCUF Board Member Statement of Agreement linked here.

	Date	
Signature		

Self-nomination forms must be received by Kieran Marion (the MCUL board seat for the MCUF) in care of Andrea Tucker by email to <a href="mailto:Andrea.Tucker@mcul.org">Andrea.Tucker@mcul.org</a> no later than **May 16, 2024.** An acknowledgment will be sent to you upon receipt of this form.

<sup>\*</sup>Once signature is placed, edits to document will not be possible. Please review full form and sign last.